
1/10/2005 County of Orange
Winter 2005 
Blood Drive

Date Day Hours Department Address City Coordinators Phone E-Mail Address

1/6 Thur  9-3 Social Services Agency 6100 Chip Avenue Cypress
90630 Jean Noud (714) 503-2204 jean.noud@ssa.ocgov.com

1/12 Wed  9-3 Sheriffs Department 320 N. Flower Santa Ana  
92703 Molly Bounds (714) 427-2604 boundsm@usa.redcross.org

1/13 Thur 7am-5:30pm
Lamoreaux Justice Center

Superior Court 341 The City Drive Orange
92868-3209

Elena Verdugo (714) 834-4306 everdugo@occourts.org

1/13 Thur  9-3 Orange County Public Administration 1300 S. Grand Ave Santa Ana  
92705

Connie Draxler
Molly Bounds

(714) 567-7644
(714) 427-2604

connie.draxler@csa.ocgov.com
boundsm@usa.redcross.org

1/14 Friday
 9-3

Sheriffs Department-IRC 550 S. Flower Santa Ana
92703 Deputy Vincent (714) 647-6065 cdvincent@ocsd.org

1/20 Thur  8:30-2:30 Health Care Agency 1725 17th Street Santa Ana  
92703 Veronica Lavander (714) 834-8671 vlavander@ochca.com

1/25 Tue  8-2 Children & Family Services 800 N. Eckhoff Orange
92867 Carol O'Brien (714) 704-8887 carol.obrien@ssa.ocgov.com

1/27 Thur  9-3 Health Care Agency 405 5th Street Santa Ana
92701 Amber Hannigan (714) 834-4144 ahannigan@ochca.com

1/27 Thur  8-2 Social Services Agency 3320 E. La Palma Anaheim
92806 Margaret Angulo (714) 575-2712 margaret.angulo@ssa.ocgov.com

2/2 Wed 6am-12pm
Resources and Development

Management Department 1750 S. Douglass Anaheim
92806

Ric Benites
Bill Hisey

(714) 567-6306
(714) 567-6275 ric.benites@pfrd.ocgov.com

2/3 Thur  9-3 Hall of Administration 10 Civic Center Plaza Santa Ana  
92701 Sylvia Valles (714) 834-6620 svalles@ochca.com

2/3 Thur  9-3
OC Department of Child

Support Services 1055 N. Main Santa Ana  
92701 Rosemary Savedra (714) 347-8114 rsavedra@css.ocgov.com

2/4 Friday  9-3 OC Superior Court 700 Civic Center Dr. Santa Ana  
92701

Elena Verdugo
Adriana Cortes

(714) 834-4306
(714) 667-8300

everdugo@occourts.org
acortez@occourts.org

2/9 Wed  9-3 Social Services Agency 1928 S. Grand Santa Ana  
92705 Marie Topete (714) 435-5912 marie.topete@ssa.ocgov.com

2/15 Tue  8:30-2:30 West Justice Center Superior Court 8141 13th St. Westminister  
92683 Karlee Hughes (714) 896-7855 khughes@occourts.org

3/9 Wed.
 9-3

J.W. Airport 118601 Airport Way Santa Ana 
92707 Jill Mathews (949) 252-5168 jmatthews@ocair.com

3/21 Mon  9-3
Orange County Sheriff-

Theo Lacy Facility 501 City Drive. S Orange
92868-3209

Deputy Wicks 
Deputy Wade

(714) 935-6213
(714) 935-6212 boundsm@usa.redcross.org

TBD Social Services Agency
Adult Services 1505 E. Warner Santa Ana  

92705 Kevin Bigelow (714) 825-3108 kevin.bigelow@ssa.ocgov.com

TBD Social Services Agency 888 N. Main Street Santa Ana
92701 Mona Gustafson (714) 245-6288 mona.gustafson@ssa.ocgov.com


